Abstract 
Industries Department - Handicrafts Development Corporation of Kerala 
Reallocation of resumed fund - Release of fund of Rs.10,39,359/- (Rupees Ten 
lakh thirty nine thousand three hundred fifty nine only) Sanction accorded 

Orders Issued. 
INDUSTRIES (K) DEPARTMENT 

G.O.(Rt)No.1262/2022/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-11-2022 
Read 1 G.O.(P)No.34/2020/Fin dated 27.03.2020. 

2 G.0.(Rt)No.602/2020/ID dated 10.08.2020. 

3 G.0.(Rt)No.1036/2021/ID dated 22.09.2021

[...]

KEL (for the installation of a transformer at the newly constructed building at 

SMSM Institute), renovation work of Kairali, New Dellhi and cluster related 

(CFSC) payments, etc. 

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release 

an amount of R 10,39,359/- (Rupees Ten lakh thirty nine thousand three hundred 

fifty nine only) under the h/a 2851-00- 104-86 (Plan) to HDCK against the fund 
resumed from their PSTSB Account for paying the pending works , subject to 

the following conditions:-

i) The release should be transter credited to PSTSB account in compliance of